Exhibit C-29: List of Landowners
within 300 Feet (Including
Contiguous Parcels under same
Ownership as Applicant/
Landowner)



P50065, P50067
John & Jeanne Shea
P.O. Box 311

Bow, WA 98232

P50086

Paul Koetje, Emerson & Gloria Camp,
Maryann Ford, Tamara Conrad

23318 127 Avenue NE
Arlington, WA 98223

P50702

Juanita James

22349 Cully Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50705

Gregory Harvey

22372 Nita Lane

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P119085

Matthew & Susan Thompsen
22376 Nita Lane

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50704

Skagit County

1800 Continental Place
Mount Vernon WA 98273

P50714

Cora Palmer

5654 Hoogdal Branch Road
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50715

Gary & Barbara Clifford
7004 1415t Place NE
Redmond, WA 98052

P50716

Kenneth & Jenee Riedel
22005 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50670

Todd Bomkamp

21997 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50673, P50675

Abbe Rolnick & James Wiggins
21993 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35699

Clyde Williams

21941 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P128057, P123834

Fred & Linda Hunger, Brant Hunger

6408 Country Road
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35722

Cougar Peak, LLC
P.O. Box 4227
Bellingham, WA 98227

P35730

Robert Reid Et Al

270 Briar Road
Bellingham, WA 98225

P35718

George Voile & Kandice Voile
P.O. Box 275

Bow, WA 98232

P35728, P35705

Scott McAllister

4113 Harrison
Bellingham, WA 98229

P35711

Steve Skrinde & Karen Skrinde
21167 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35706, P50659

Judith Bever & Virginia Cole
20374 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50667

Earl Wolfe

14879 Valley View Drive
Mount Vernon WA 98273

006125

P130919

Nadine Degolier
32620 80th Drive NW
Stanwood, WA 98292

P50664
Melvin Johnson & Joyce Johnson
19518 Burkland Road

Mount Vernon, WA 98274

P128188, P128189, P50663
Jonathan Fish & Jane Fish
5043 Wildlife Acres Lane
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50151

Patrick Golden & Debra Golden
21214 Wildwood Place

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50154, P50143

Edward & Roberta Robinson
21000 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50141

Danielle & Jason Haugland
21422 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50098

Rick Giles

21658 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50100, P50105

Robert & Linda Walsh
21710 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50103, P50104

Larry & Beth Vanderveen
21994 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P119082

Mary Brown

22394 Nita Lane

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284



P125206

Matthew & Heather Mahaffie
22031 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35707

Skagit Land Trust

P.O. Box 1017

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

P50152

Michael McKeon & Rayanne McKeon
21178 Wildwood Place

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

006126



PNumber OwnerName

P119082
P119085
P123834
P125206
P128057
P128188
P128189
P130919
P134615
P35699
P35703
P35705
P35706
P35707
P35711
P35715
P35718
P35722
P35728
P35730
P49998
P50030
P50065
P50067
P50086
P50098
P50100
P50102
P50103
P50104
P50105
P50141
P50143
P50151
P50152
P50154
P50659
P50663
P50664
P50667
P50670
P50673
P50675
P50702
P50704
P50705

BOYCE JOSEPH J
THOMPSEN MATTHEW

HUNGER FRED C & HUNGER LINDA M

MAHAFFIE MATTHEW

HUNGER FRED C & HUNGER LINDA M

SHEEDY MICHAEL K
SHEEDY MICHAEL K
DEGOLIER NADINE M
PALMER CORA
WILLIAMS CLYDE G

LEDBETTER RODNEY A & LEDBETTER LORI K

MCALLISTER SCOTT
BORDERS JAMES
SKAGIT LAND TRUST
SKRINDE STEPHEN
WHEELER KENNETH T
VOILE GEORGE S
COUGAR PEAK LLC
MCALLISTER SCOTT
COUGAR PEAK LLC
MORGAN AL
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
SHEA JOHN P

SHEA JOHN P

SHEA JOHN P

GILES RICK W

WALSH ROBERT N
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
WALSH ROBERT N
HAUGLAND DANIELLE
ROBINSON EDWARD J
GOLDEN PATRICK E
MCKEON MICHAEL A
ROBINSON EDWARD J
BORDERS JAMES
SHEEDY MICHAEL K
JOHNSON | MELVIN
WOLF EARL E
BOMKAMP TODD M
ROLNICK ABBE GENE
ROLNICK ABBE GENE
BARNETT STEVEN P
SKAGIT COUNTY
HARVEY TRUST

OwnerAdd1

THOMPSEN SUSAN E
HUNGER BRANT

HUNGER BRANT
SHEEDY DELLAR
SHEEDY DELLA R
32620 80TH DR NW

PO BOX 456

BORDERS GILLIAN

SCHLAHT REBECCA

WHEELER KATELYN L
VOILE KANDICE M

10510 NE NORTHUP WAY NO 300

VANDERVEEN BETH C
SHEA JEANNE F
SHEA JEANNE F
SHEA JEANNE F

WALSH LINDA L
VANDERVEEN BETH C
VANDERVEEN BETH C
VANDERVEEN BETH C
WALSH LINDA L
HAUGLAND JASON
ROBINSON ROBERTA M
GOLDEN DEBRA A
MCKEON RAYANNE B
ROBINSON ROBERTA M
BORDERS GILLIAN
SHEEDY DELLA R
JOHNSON JOYCE Y

WIGGINS JAMES R
WIGGINS JAMES R
BARNETT SIGRID J

HARVEY GREGORY K TRUSTEE



P50715  CLIFFORD GARY L & CLIFFORD BARBARA J 7004 141ST PL NE
P50716  RIEDEL KENNETH MATT RIEDEL JENEE N

006128



OwnerAdd?2

6408 COUNTRY RD

6408 COUNTRY RD

21941 GRIP RD

4113 HARRISON

PO BOX 1017

PO BOX 275

PO BOX 4227
4113 HARRISON

21658 PRAIRIE RD

21422 PRAIRIE RD

21214 WILDWOOD PLACE

14879 VALLEY VIEW DR
21997 GRIP RD
21993 GRIP RD
21993 GRIP RD

OwnerAdd3
22394 NITA LANE
22376 NITA LN

22031 GRIP ROAD

5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE
5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE

5654 HOOGDAL BRANCH ROAD

20374 PRAIRIE ROAD

21167 GRIP RD
21199 GRIP ROAD

22286 PRAIRIE RD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
PO BOX 311

PO BOX 311

4530 PRAIRIE LANE

21710 PRAIRIE ROAD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
21710 PRAIRIE ROAD

21000 PRAIRIE RD

21178 WILDWOOD PLACE
21000 PRAIRIE RD

20374 PRAIRIE ROAD

5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE
19518 BURKLAND RD

9469 GREEN ROAD
1800 CONTINENTAL PL
22372 NITA LANE

006129

OwnerCity
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO-WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO-WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
STANWOOD
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO-WOQOOLLEY
BELLINGHAM
SEDRO WOOLLEY
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
BOW
BELLINGHAM
BELLINGHAM
KIRKLAND
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
BOW

BOW

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
BURLINGTON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY

OwnerState OwnerZip

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98292
98284
98284
98284
98229
98284
98273
98284
98284
98232
98227
98229
98033
98284
98284
98232
98232
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98274
98273
98284
98284
98284
98233
98273
98284



REDMOND WA 98052
22005 GRIP ROAD SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284

006130



SitusStNo  SitusStName

22394 NITALN
22376 NITALN
21611 GRIP ROAD
22031 GRIP ROAD
21613 GRIP ROAD

21167 GRIP ROAD
21199 GRIP ROAD
21387 GRIP ROAD

21994 PRAIRIE ROAD
4530 PRAIRIE LANE
4668 PRAIRIE LANE

21958 PRAIRIE ROAD

21422 PRAIRIE ROAD
21004 PRAIRIE ROAD
21214 WILDWOOD PLACE
21178 WILDWOOD PLACE
21215 WILDWOOD PLACE

5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE

21993 GRIP ROAD
22373 NITA LANE

22372 NITA LANE

SitusCSzZ

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY

006131

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284



22005 GRIP ROAD SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284

006132



P50065, P50067
John & Jeanne Shea
P.O. Box 311

Bow, WA 98232

P50086

Paul Koetje, Emerson & Gloria Camp,
Maryann Ford, Tamara Conrad

23318 127 Avenue NE
Arlington, WA 98223

P50702

Juanita James

22349 Cully Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50705

Gregory Harvey

22372 Nita Lane

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P119085

Matthew & Susan Thompsen
22376 Nita Lane

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50704

Skagit County

1800 Continental Place
Mount Vernon WA 98273

P50714

Cora Palmer

5654 Hoogdal Branch Road
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50715

Gary & Barbara Clifford
7004 1415t Place NE
Redmond, WA 98052

P50716

Kenneth & Jenee Riedel
22005 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50670

Todd Bomkamp

21997 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50673, P50675

Abbe Rolnick & James Wiggins
21993 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35699

Clyde Williams

21941 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P128057, P123834

Fred & Linda Hunger, Brant Hunger

6408 Country Road
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35722

Cougar Peak, LLC
P.O. Box 4227
Bellingham, WA 98227

P35730

Robert Reid Et Al

270 Briar Road
Bellingham, WA 98225

P35718

George Voile & Kandice Voile
P.O. Box 275

Bow, WA 98232

P35728, P35705

Scott McAllister

4113 Harrison
Bellingham, WA 98229

P35711

Steve Skrinde & Karen Skrinde
21167 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35706, P50659

Judith Bever & Virginia Cole
20374 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50667

Earl Wolfe

14879 Valley View Drive
Mount Vernon WA 98273

006133

P130919

Nadine Degolier
32620 80th Drive NW
Stanwood, WA 98292

P50664
Melvin Johnson & Joyce Johnson
19518 Burkland Road

Mount Vernon, WA 98274

P128188, P128189, P50663
Jonathan Fish & Jane Fish
5043 Wildlife Acres Lane
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50151

Patrick Golden & Debra Golden
21214 Wildwood Place

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50154, P50143

Edward & Roberta Robinson
21000 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50141

Danielle & Jason Haugland
21422 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50098

Rick Giles

21658 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50100, P50105

Robert & Linda Walsh
21710 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P50103, P50104

Larry & Beth Vanderveen
21994 Prairie Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P119082

Mary Brown

22394 Nita Lane

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284



P125206

Matthew & Heather Mahaffie
22031 Grip Road

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

P35707

Skagit Land Trust

P.O. Box 1017

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

P50152

Michael McKeon & Rayanne McKeon
21178 Wildwood Place

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

006134



PNumber OwnerName

P119082
P119085
P123834
P125206
P128057
P128188
P128189
P130919
P134615
P35699
P35703
P35705
P35706
P35707
P35711
P35715
P35718
P35722
P35728
P35730
P49998
P50030
P50065
P50067
P50086
P50098
P50100
P50102
P50103
P50104
P50105
P50141
P50143
P50151
P50152
P50154
P50659
P50663
P50664
P50667
P50670
P50673
P50675
P50702
P50704
P50705

BOYCE JOSEPH J
THOMPSEN MATTHEW

HUNGER FRED C & HUNGER LINDA M

MAHAFFIE MATTHEW

HUNGER FRED C & HUNGER LINDA M

SHEEDY MICHAEL K
SHEEDY MICHAEL K
DEGOLIER NADINE M
PALMER CORA
WILLIAMS CLYDE G

LEDBETTER RODNEY A & LEDBETTER LORI K

MCALLISTER SCOTT
BORDERS JAMES
SKAGIT LAND TRUST
SKRINDE STEPHEN
WHEELER KENNETH T
VOILE GEORGE S
COUGAR PEAK LLC
MCALLISTER SCOTT
COUGAR PEAK LLC
MORGAN AL
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
SHEA JOHN P

SHEA JOHN P

SHEA JOHN P

GILES RICK W

WALSH ROBERT N
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
VANDERVEEN LARRY B
WALSH ROBERT N
HAUGLAND DANIELLE
ROBINSON EDWARD J
GOLDEN PATRICK E
MCKEON MICHAEL A
ROBINSON EDWARD J
BORDERS JAMES
SHEEDY MICHAEL K
JOHNSON | MELVIN
WOLF EARL E
BOMKAMP TODD M
ROLNICK ABBE GENE
ROLNICK ABBE GENE
BARNETT STEVEN P
SKAGIT COUNTY
HARVEY TRUST

OwnerAdd1

THOMPSEN SUSAN E
HUNGER BRANT

HUNGER BRANT
SHEEDY DELLAR
SHEEDY DELLA R
32620 80TH DR NW

PO BOX 456

BORDERS GILLIAN

SCHLAHT REBECCA

WHEELER KATELYN L
VOILE KANDICE M

10510 NE NORTHUP WAY NO 300

VANDERVEEN BETH C
SHEA JEANNE F
SHEA JEANNE F
SHEA JEANNE F

WALSH LINDA L
VANDERVEEN BETH C
VANDERVEEN BETH C
VANDERVEEN BETH C
WALSH LINDA L
HAUGLAND JASON
ROBINSON ROBERTA M
GOLDEN DEBRA A
MCKEON RAYANNE B
ROBINSON ROBERTA M
BORDERS GILLIAN
SHEEDY DELLA R
JOHNSON JOYCE Y

WIGGINS JAMES R
WIGGINS JAMES R
BARNETT SIGRID J

HARVEY GREGORY K TRUSTEE



P50715  CLIFFORD GARY L & CLIFFORD BARBARA J 7004 141ST PL NE
P50716  RIEDEL KENNETH MATT RIEDEL JENEE N

006136



OwnerAdd?2

6408 COUNTRY RD

6408 COUNTRY RD

21941 GRIP RD

4113 HARRISON

PO BOX 1017

PO BOX 275

PO BOX 4227
4113 HARRISON

21658 PRAIRIE RD

21422 PRAIRIE RD

21214 WILDWOOD PLACE

14879 VALLEY VIEW DR
21997 GRIP RD
21993 GRIP RD
21993 GRIP RD

OwnerAdd3
22394 NITA LANE
22376 NITA LN

22031 GRIP ROAD

5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE
5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE

5654 HOOGDAL BRANCH ROAD

20374 PRAIRIE ROAD

21167 GRIP RD
21199 GRIP ROAD

22286 PRAIRIE RD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
PO BOX 311

PO BOX 311

4530 PRAIRIE LANE

21710 PRAIRIE ROAD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
21994 PRAIRIE RD
21710 PRAIRIE ROAD

21000 PRAIRIE RD

21178 WILDWOOD PLACE
21000 PRAIRIE RD

20374 PRAIRIE ROAD

5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE
19518 BURKLAND RD

9469 GREEN ROAD
1800 CONTINENTAL PL
22372 NITA LANE

006137

OwnerCity
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO-WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO-WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
STANWOOD
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO-WOQOOLLEY
BELLINGHAM
SEDRO WOOLLEY
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
BOW
BELLINGHAM
BELLINGHAM
KIRKLAND
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
BOW

BOW

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
BURLINGTON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY

OwnerState OwnerZip

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98292
98284
98284
98284
98229
98284
98273
98284
98284
98232
98227
98229
98033
98284
98284
98232
98232
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98284
98274
98273
98284
98284
98284
98233
98273
98284



REDMOND WA 98052
22005 GRIP ROAD SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284

006138



SitusStNo  SitusStName

22394 NITALN
22376 NITALN
21611 GRIP ROAD
22031 GRIP ROAD
21613 GRIP ROAD

21167 GRIP ROAD
21199 GRIP ROAD
21387 GRIP ROAD

21994 PRAIRIE ROAD
4530 PRAIRIE LANE
4668 PRAIRIE LANE

21958 PRAIRIE ROAD

21422 PRAIRIE ROAD
21004 PRAIRIE ROAD
21214 WILDWOOD PLACE
21178 WILDWOOD PLACE
21215 WILDWOOD PLACE

5043 WILDLIFE ACRES LANE

21993 GRIP ROAD
22373 NITA LANE

22372 NITA LANE

SitusCSzZ

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

SEDRO WOOLLEY

006139

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284

WA 98284
WA 98284

WA 98284



22005 GRIP ROAD SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284

006140
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